Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RE 02-25	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		O.O. Futerit and Trademark Office
Tab settings		72245 attached original documents or copy thereof.
		2. Name and address of receiving partyres)
 Name of conveying party(ies): Gem-Top Mfg. Inc. 	2-18-03	2. Name and address of receiving partyres)
oom rop mag. mer	100	
		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	a) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u> </u>
Assignment	Merger Merger	Other A. Address of 28858 Venture Drive
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 28858 Ventura Drive
Other		
		City: Elkhart State: IN Zip: 46515
Execution Date: May 3, 1994		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):	The state of the s
	• •	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
		5632522
	Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to	•	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should b	e mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: Deborah Schavey Ruff		Enclosed
Internal Address:		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		Deposit account number:
Street Address: P.O. Box 2828		
		130019 for any additional fees or credits
City: Chicago State:	IL Zip: 60690-2828	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original d		information is true and correct and any attached copy
Deborah Schavey Ruff (RN	1 STAP	11 Manuel theol 2/19/03
Name of Person Sign	irla (1)	Signature 33,790 Date
003 LMUELLER 00000074 5632522 Total r	mber of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 5 h required cover sheet information to:
		or committee of Contract Contr

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

State of Delaware

PAGE :

Office of the Secretary of State

I, WILLIAM T. QUILLEN, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"GEM-TOP MFG., INC.", A OREGON CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "LEER, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "LEER, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1994, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.

William T. Quillen, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

7123805

DATE: 05-18-94 PATENT

REEL: 013767 FRAME: 0078

2134073 8100M

944088842

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 02:00 PM 05/18/1994 944088642 - 2134073

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

merging
GEM-TOP MFG., INC.
(an Oregon corporation)
into
LEER, INC.

(a Delaware corporation formerly known as Leer Holdings Inc.)

Leer, Inc., a Delaware corporation formerly known as Leer Holdings Inc. (the "Corporation"), pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The Corporation is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Corporation owns 100% of the outstanding shares of capital stock of Gem-Top Mfg., Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Oregon.
- 3. Gem-Top Mfg., Inc. shall be merged with and into the Corporation, with the surviving corporation to be governed by the laws of Delaware.
 - 4. The name of the surviving corporation shall be "Leer, Inc."
- 5. The Corporation, by the Unanimous Consent of Directors and Resolutions Approving Merger duly adopted as of the 3rd day of May, 1994, and its shareholders, by the Unanimous Consent and Resolutions of Sole Shareholder duly adopted as of the 3rd day of May, 1994, have determined to merge Gem-Top Mfg., Inc. into the Corporation.
- 6. Gem-Top Mfg., Inc., by Unanimous Consent of Directors and Resolutions Approving Merger adopted as of the 3rd day of May, 1994, and its shareholders, by Unanimous Consents and Resolutions of Shareholders Approving Merger adopted as of the 3rd day of May, 1994, have resolved to merge with and into the Corporation.
- 7. This merger is permitted under the laws of the State of Oregon, and the applicable provisions of the laws of Oregon have been complied with in connection with the approval and consummation of the merger.

30064635.1 050394 1425C 93107712

PATENT REEL: 013767 FRAME: 0079 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed as of the 3d day of ______, 1994.

LEER, INC., a Delaware corporation formerly known as Leer Holdings Inc.

By:_

Name:

Robert E. Keller

Title:

President

ATTEST:

Name:

Dennis J/O'Neill

Title:

Secretary

30064635.1

STATE OF Indiana	ş	
COUNTY OF Yikhait	Ş	SS.

On the 33 day of 11/ave, 1994, before me personally appeared Robert E. Keller, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the President of Leer Inc., a Delaware corporation formerly known as Leer Holdings Inc., who, being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument in his capacity as President of and on behalf of Leer, Inc.; that all the facts stated therein are true; and that his execution of same represents an act and deed of the corporation.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

STATE OF Indiana	Ş	
COUNTY OF ELEVALE	§	SS.

On the 33 day of 11a 10., 1994, before me personally appeared Dennis J. O'Neill, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the Secretary of Leer, Inc., a Delaware corporation formerly known as Leer Holdings Inc., who, being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument in his capacity as and on behalf of Leer, Inc.; that all the facts stated therein are true; and that his execution of same represents and act and deed of the corporation.

Notary@ublic

My commission expires:

ADVATA DE LA COLLEGA DE RESIDAN NOTATA DE LA COLLEGA DE RESIDAN

MY CORRELICH END, MAY BURED4

30084635.1

RECORDED: 02/18/2003

PATENT REEL: 013767 FRAME: 0081